၂ပ	4	>
	•	

0529	444	д	17MF	1-12	259	AN	B	ටුය	47	,
OBTS Number	ARREST / NO	OTICE TO				. Request for . Request for	Warrant		Juvenile	N
Agency ORI Number Agency No. PALM E				Agency Rep	ort Number 200075	5		<u> </u>		<u>, I </u>
ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordi	inance		on Seized / Ty 1. Yes 2. No			Multiple Clearand Indicator		
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) BRADY LN/N MILITARY TRL, PALM		L. 33410	Location of Offens	se (Business I	Name, Addres	•	BEACH			33410
Date of Arrest				lail Time	Location o	of Vehicle KA	UFF'S TOV	VING AND	RECOVERY	
Name (Last First Middle)	, RICHARD, LE	ONAR	D		B, DOB, Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.)				
Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W M	ote of Birth 09/25/1956	Height 51	Weight 18		e Color BLU	Hair Color GRY		plexion LGT	Build ME	 ZD
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Locatio TATT: L-ARM (EAGLE CARRYING)		<u> </u>		arital Status	Religion AGNO	amra A	ndication of. Icohol Influence	nce [Unk.
Cocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) 8834 N VIRGINA AVE, PALM BE	(011)	State) FL 3341	(Zip)	Phone (9	54) 651-	0974 R	esidence Typ City County	3. Florid 4. Out d	da of State	2
Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) 8834 N VIRGINA AVE, PALM BE	CACH GARDENS,		(Zip)	Phone			idress Sour	SELI	F	
Business Address (Name, Street) US POST OFFICE	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			ccupation	CLER		
B435752563450 FL	oc. Sec. Number		INS Number			RICH	(City, State) MOND	, IN	Citizenshi	
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of		1. Arr		□ 5. J	lisdemeanor uvenile	r
Go-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of	Birth	1, Am	Large	□ 5. J	lisdemeanor uvenile	
Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other:	(First)	/		idd(e)				(esidence i		
Address (Street, Apt. Number)	O COMP			State)	·	ip)		usiness Ph	ione	
Notified by: (Name) Released To: (Name)		Date	Time	1. Hand Dept.	Disposition led/ processed and Released	d within 1.	2. TOT HRS 3. Incarcer			L
~	- I I detendante avecte The	Relationship	Y '	- L Sahar	ol Attended		Date		Time Grade	
The above address provided bydefendant and / ct keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) in	formed of any change of ac	idress.	parein was told						GIAGE	
Yes No	ispense/ M. Manufacture/	2 Other I	Drug Type	B. Barbitu	of Property	Hatlucinoger	P. P.	araphemal	ia/ U. Unk	Known
	istribute Produce/ Cultivate	Domestic	N. N/A A. Amphetamine Statute Violation !	C. Cocain E. Heroin	e M.	Marijuana Opium/Deriv	E	quipment ynthetics	Z. Oth	
DUI - NORMAL FACULTIES IMPAIRED		Violence □Y ■ N	316.193(1)(A) Warrant I Capias I)				Bond		
N N N/A Charge Description	Counts	Domestic	Statute Violation						O R	0#
POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		Violence Y @ N	893.147(1)(Warrant / Capias 1					Bond		
P P 1	Counts	Domestic	Statute Violation N					<u> </u>	ation of ORD	*
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount Unit	Offense #	Violence	Warrant / Capias N	Number				Bond		
Charge Description	Counts	Domestic	Statute Violation N	Number				Vio	lation of ORI	D#
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Violence N N	Warrant / Capias	Number				Bond		
Londina (Caut Boan Number Address)					·			<u>.l.</u>	 	
NORTH COUNTY COURTHOUS Court Date and Time Month MARCH Day 16					SARDEN	is, FL 3	3410 - 1	PH: (50	61) 662-	6700
II AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE LESIO	Year 202	FFENSE CH	ARGED OR TO P.	0:00	AM	ED. I UNDE	RSTAND 1	M HAT SHO	ULD I WILL	FULLY
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Par	graph - grant and	N, IMALIMA	I DE MELO IN CC		02/12/202	2	$\frac{\mathcal{G}_{ij}}{\mathcal{G}_{ij}}$	ARREST) STALL BE IS	55UEC
HOLD for other Agency	Signature of Arresting Micer	7	<i>H</i> _ /	Name V	Date Sign erification (Pri		stee)		ď	7
Name: Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:	X Name of Arresting Officer (Pr		<u>47/</u>	(PRINT)	E		73	te en Protes	
Suicidal Other:	OFC. CAMERON CA Transporting Officer C. CARVER	1D# 471	471 Agency PBGPL	Witness	here if subject	t signed wif	nan S	<u>Λ</u> Λ.	PAGE	
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY	GREEN - STATE ATTORNE		OW - AGENCY	<u> </u>	AGENCY	GOLD - D		RTA:	2022	J

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

On the _	24	day of	November	20_22	_ at	21:37	AM PM
Subject:	BALDW	IN, JR., RICH	ARD, LEONARD		Case	Number:	22000755
Agency:	PALM BEA	CH GARDENS PO	DLICE DEPARTMENT A	rresting Of	ficer:	OFC. CAM	ERON CARVER 471
			PERSONAL (CONTACT			
DRIVING	PATTERN:	(Actual Physical Co	ontrol; Physical Evidence	or Statements I	outting [Defendant Beh	ind Wheel of Vehicle)
licens lights Trail traffi	e plate on. I and Gar c stop dy Lane	Z42HLQ) tr made a U-tu denia Drive on the vehi	urn and caught and the light	ound on to the series were solowing do	N Mil e veh till own a	litary Traicle at off. I industrate	rail without any N Military initiated a ng to final rest
OBSERVA	TION OF D	RIVER:					
swaying Slurre	g, diff d and m searchi	iculty mair umbled spec	from vehicle and training balance. ech. post arrest, 1	e. Glass	y, fa	intly b	loodshot eyes.
						<u> </u>	
DRIVER S	TATEMEN	TS:					
wine. Mariju	Did not	notice his	s lights were o	ff. Late:			two glasses of cook a puff of
ODORS:	Odor of unl	known alcoholic b	everage.				
SPEECH:	SLURRED,	MUMBLED,	GENERAL OB	SERVATIO	NS		
1		COOPERATIVE	,				
			IRT, KHAKI PANTS, BL	ACK SANDALS	<u> </u>		
MEDICAL	OTHER:	emphysema, catara	act steroids				
OUNTY OF		СН			SIGNATO	TRE OF ATTESTI) ! / NG OFFICER
	nstrument w		rmed and subscribed before who is personally kno	_			RUARY 20 22 by
otary Public,	Clerk of Cou	rt, Officer (FSS 117			Nota Co My Co	SHARI L. O'NEAI ry Public - State of ommission # GG 97 omm. Expires Jun rough National Not	Florida 2080 25,2000 ANNED
						The state of the s	FEB 1 3 2022

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT Cont.

Subject: BALDWIN, JR., RICHARD, LEONARD	Case Number: 22000755		
ROADSIDE T	'ASKS		
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:			
LEFT EYE	RIGHT EYE		
✓ Lack of Smooth Pursuit	✓ Lack of Smooth Pursuit		
Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation	Distinct & Sust. Nystag. at Max. Deviation		
Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees	Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees		
Other Observations:	V '		
Refer to Agency PC for further details or	n SFSTs. LOC Present.		
Walk and Turn			
During the instructional phase, Baldwin was unable to keep balance, so difficulty performing this task, because of an issue with his knee. I me when I asked him before, where he denied having any issues. He stateworld be able to perform this exercise, he stated, "I'Il give it a tribaldwin. After instructions were given and Baldwin stating he understables: Baldwin walked off the line. Baldwin stopped during the task to stopped and announced his ninth step. I told Baldwin to continue, at the Baldwin stopped during the task to regain balance and again raised his task, I also observed Baldwin look forward, not at his feet as instru	I questioned Baldwin on his knee issue and why he drum t terrated, "I don't like mentioning it." I asked Baldwin if he cry." I continued with instructions and demonstrated them to tood, Baldwin started on command and I observed the following to regain balance and raised his arms multiple times. He which point he did not turn as instructed. On the return, is arms more than six inches during the task. During this		
One Leg Stand Upon the command to begin I observed the fo			
balancing. Baldwin raised his arms more that Baldwin hopped to keep his balance and he pand stated he was going to try again. I per observed him sway, put his foot down and rattempt again. Rhomberg Upon the command to begin I observed Baldwin had instructed. Modified Rhomberg Baldwin lowered his head and had a visible sway. thirty (30) seconds by 6 seconds. I noticed Baldwercise.	put his foot down. He stopped himself rmitted Baldwin to restart, which I aise his arms. Baldwin decided to not a visible sway. Baldwin recited as Baldwin overestimated the passage of		
Finger to Nose			
Baldwin had a visible sway. On the first left, Batouched the side of his nose; on the first right, the tip of his nose; on the second left, used the his nose; on the second right, used the pad of his on the third right, used the pad of his finger arthird left, used the pad of his finger and touched	, used the pad of his finger and smashed e pad of his finger and smashed the tip of his nose; and touched the tip of his nose and on the		
BREATH RESULTS: 1)025 _ @23:15 _ 2)025 _ @23	3:18 3) URINE @ 23:33 4)@		
TATE OF FLORIDA	10 Dini		
OUNTY OF PALM BEACH	SIGNATURE OF ATTESTING OFFICER		
he forgoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before OFC. CAMERON CARVER 471 who is personally knows			
who is personally knowledge (FSS 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # 50 7799 AV Wy Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024 Recoded through Nation # 35 4 2024		

22000755

DUI WITNESS LIST

Arresting Officer: OFC. CAMERON CARVER	471 Email: cc:	arver@pbgf	l.com
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Palm Beach Gar	dens, FL 33410 p	hone: <u>(561)</u> 7	99-4445
Can Testify To: Facts of Case			
Backup Officers: OFC. SHELDON KEEL #508 / OFC	. DEAN MORE	A #517	
Agency Address: 10500 N Military Trail, Palm Beach Gai	rdens, FL 33410 p	hone: (561) 79	99-4445
Can Testify To: SCENE SAFETY			4
		Email	
Crash Investigator:		bone:	7
Breathalyzer Technician: O'Neal	ID: <u>6212</u>	Age	ency: PBSO
DRE:	ID#	Agency Case	#:
Agency Address:	Phone:	Em	nail:
Name:		Involvemen	t:
Address:		Phone:	
Can Testify To:	A		
Name:	7	Involvemen	t:
Address:		_	
Can Testify To:			☐ Wheel Witness
Name:		Involvemen	t:
A deluces.		Dhono	**
Can Testify To:			☐ Wheel Witness
can resulty to.			
No.		Involvemen	+ •
Name:Address:		_	
Can Testify To:			□ VALIEEL AAITHE22
		م م م م م م م م م م	. .
Name:			
Address:			□ \A/h a a \ \A/ida a a a
Can Testify To:			U wheel withess
Name :		Image le cener e co	4.
Name:			
Address:			☐ Wheel Witness
Can Testify To:			SCANNED
			FEB 1 3 2022



PALM BEACH GARDENS POLICE DEPARTMENT DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



SO Case #: 22-035544 PBSO Zone: 3-13			
Agency Case #: 22000755	Crash Case #:		
Incident Info			
Time of Stop/Crash: 21:37 Date of Incident:			
Location of Incident: N MILITARY TRL/GARDE	NIA DR, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, 33410		
Arrest Infor	mation:		
Time of Arrest: 22:07 Date of Arrest:	02/12/2022 Day: SATURDAY		
Location of Arrest: BRADY LN/N MILITARY T	RL, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL, 33410		
Subject's Name: (L) BALDWIN, JR. (F)	RICHARD (M) LEONARD		
DOB: <u>09/25/1956</u> Race: <u>W</u> Sex: <u>M</u> Height: _	511 Weight: 185 Hair GRY Eye BLU		
Address: 8834 N VIRGINA AVE, PALM BEACH GARI	DENS, FL 33418 Phone: (954) 651-0974		
Arresting Officer's Name: OFC. CAMERON CAR	VER ID#: 471		
Agency: PBGPD Division: TRAFI	FIC - DUI		
	BAT Use		
Breath Results	BAT Notified: YES		
1)o25 athrs. Arrival Time at BAT:			
2)at23:18hrs. 3)urine at23:33hrs.	Subject Arrest Time: 22:07		
4) athrs.			
Breath Test Operator: O	'Neal 6212		

PBSO

SCANNED FEB 1 3 2022

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: PBG OFC. CARVER #471
SUBJECT: BALDWIN JR., RICHARD L. CASE NUMBER: 22-035544
DATE: 02-12-22 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 23:09 HRS ENDING TIME: 23:32 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .025 TIME 23:15 A.M. P.M. ≥ 2) .025 TIME 23:32 A.M. P.M. ≥
3) TIME A.M. P.M. 4) TIME A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH:
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE
CLOTHING: SHIRT- TURQOISE GREEN PANTS- KHAKI
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE / CATARACT ON CAMERA AND EMPHYSEMA
MEDICATIONS: NONE/ MEDS. FOR HIS EYES SOMETIMES ON CAMERA.
OTHER: EYES: RED, GLASSY

COMMENTS:

- 20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O CARVER #471
- A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.
- D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
- D COMPLETED THE BREATH TEST CORRECTLY.
- EXPLAINED THE BREATH RESULTS TO THE D.
- A/O REQUESTED URINE ON CAMERA.
- D SUBMITTED TO THE URINE REQUEST ON CAMERA.
- A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.
- C/W READ ON CAMERA.
- Q&A CONDUCTED.
- D DECLINED A DRE EXAM.

SCANNED FEB 13 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/12/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/2022

Observation Period Began: 22:45

Subject's Name: RICHARD L BALDWIN JR

DOB: 09/25/1956 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time		
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:13		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:13		
	Control Test	0.079	23:14		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:14	,	
	Subject Sample #1	0.025	23:15		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:15		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:17		
	Subject Sample #2	0.025	23:18		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:18		
	Control Test	0.080	23:19		
	Air Blank	0.000	23:19		
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:19		

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Polo Beach,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (________ is personally known to me or (_______ produced _______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I SHARI L ONEAL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 02-12-23

Sworn to for affirmed before me this 12 day of February, 2022

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SCANNED FEB 13 20% SUBJECT: Parking of Sc. K. Hand Land Case Number: ZZOCO755

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol

conten	OR-
I am no	ow requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemic	al or controlled substances.
I am no and the	ow requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content e presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
	O.C. Carver #471 of the Palm Beach Garden, PO.
If you period of a ref request of your is admi	fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result fusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have ted of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you issible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
,	CT'S SIGNATURE: (X) REGISTER COUNCILL
:	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IAMR	EQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. Yo	u have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. An	y statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You	u have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any estioning.
4. If y	you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any tements and during any questioning.
5. If a	at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I c	an make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

Mod on Come ia

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions	Ф	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/EE		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
sus		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions	ф	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In	ф	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Po	ф	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)	П	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ	Ф			
es of Judici				
Florida Rul				
		The second of th		
je.			Other:	
Other		>	Other:	-

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2022004097	Date: 2/13/2022
	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557

SCANNED FEB 13 2022